



**CITY OF LEAVENWORTH**  
**Project No. 2023-005**  
**2024 CDBG Sidewalk Improvements Project**  
**February 28, 2024**

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or by the City Commission

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		KC CONCRETE COMPANY		LINAWEAVER CONSTRUCTION		KANSAS HEAVY CONSTRUCTION		KAAZ CONSTRUCTION	
Dakota Street ( 4th to Chetenne Curve)				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
4	Stormwater Pollution Prevention (Erosion Control)	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Site Restoration (Fine Grading & Contractor Furnished Top Soil)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Hydroseeding	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	Remove Existing Sidewalk (Concrete or Brick)	SF	555	\$5.00	\$2,775.00	\$4.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.50	\$1,387.50	\$6.00	\$3,330.00	\$4.00	\$2,220.00
9	Construct 5' Wide Concrete Sidewalk (4") (AE)	SF	625	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$7.25	\$4,531.25	\$12.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$9,375.00
10	Remove Existing Driveway (Concrete, Brick or Gravel)	SF	1,527	\$6.00	\$9,162.00	\$4.50	\$6,871.50	\$3.75	\$5,726.25	\$6.50	\$9,925.50	\$5.00	\$7,635.00
11	Construct Concrete Residential Driveway (6") (AE)	SF	1,527	\$12.00	\$18,324.00	\$12.00	\$18,324.00	\$10.00	\$15,270.00	\$14.50	\$22,141.50	\$15.00	\$22,905.00
12	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter (Type B)	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00
13	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter (Type C)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
14	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (Combined) (AE) (Est)	LF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>	<b>\$96,011.00</b>		<b>\$68,215.50</b>		<b>\$69,415.00</b>		<b>\$94,097.00</b>		<b>\$109,510.00</b>